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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:    DECEMBER 1st, 2006     LOCATION:  AVI RESORT, LAUGHLIN 
Referees: Toby Gibson & Jay Nady 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Chuck Giampa, Robert Hoyle 

Judges: Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge 

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Ernie Jauregui 

Ringside Doctors: Rodney Courson, William Berliner, Anthony Ruggeroli 

Ring Announcer: Brian Winters 

Promoter: Avi Resort & Casino 

Matchmaker: Zeferino Ramirez 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

DUNCAN I. DOKIWARI 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
WILLIAM L. PALMS 
Jersey City, NJ 

Dokiwari won by TKO 1:39 of the 4th round. 
 
**Dokiwari wins vacant WBC US/NBC Heavyweight 
Title 

NV048281 
 
 

NJ048741 

 
 

10 

10/15/72 
 
 

10/06/72 

235 
 
 

262 

Suspend Palms until 01/01/2007 
No contact until 12/23/06 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

CARLOS ALBERTO DE LEON, JR. 
Las Vegas, NV 
 

----- vs ----- 
 

TEDDY DON MULLER 
Moline, IL 

De Leon won unanimous decision. 
DE LEON JR.   -   MULLER 

78-74; 78-74; 80-72 
C. Giampa – R. Hoyle – A. Byrd 

**De Leon wins WBC US/NBC Super Middleweight 
Elimination Bout 

PR054452 
 
 
 

IL048528 

 
 

8 

04/27/79 
 
 
 

09/02/72 

166 
 
 
 

165.75 

Suspend Muller until 01/01/2007 
No contact until 12/23/06 
Laceration under left eye 
 
 
 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

WILLIE ALBERT STEWART 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
 

WILLIAM L. GILL 
Toms River, NJ 

Stewart won by unanimous decision. 
 

STEWART   -   GILL 
59-55; 59-55; 60-54 

C. Giampa – D. Shirley – G. Trowbridge 

NV050326 
 
 

NJ070641 

 
 

6 

07/20/71 
 
 

02/06/78 

171 
 
 

173 

Stewart must renew his Federal Id card with 
Nevada before next fight. 
 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

DON JUAN W. FUTRELL 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
 

FRANCISCO MALDONADO 
Lakeside, CA 

Futrell won by unanimous decision. 
 

FUTRELL   -   MALDONADO 
60-54; 58-56; 60-54 

R. Hoyle – P. Smith – A. Byrd 

NV044533 
 
 

NV028731 

 
 

6 

08/20/74 
 
 

10/04/71 

144.75 
 
 

151.5 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee: Toby Gibson 

JOSHUA JAMES MYERS 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
CHARLES WILLIAM COVERDALE 
Kingman, AZ 

Myers won by TKO 1:47 of the 2nd round. CO072553 
 
 

AZ074230 

 
 

4 

10/24/84 
 
 

11/09/84 

155.5 
 
 

158 

COVERDALE – PRO DEBUT 
Suspend Coverdale until left eye is cleared 
by Dr.  
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

 


