## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: Dr. Tony Alamo

Skip Avansino, Jr. John R. Bailey Joe W. Brown

T. J. Day

**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer** 

## **BOXING SHOW RESULTS**

DATE: DECEMBER 1<sup>st</sup>, 2006 LOCATION: AVI RESORT, LAUGHLIN

Referees: Toby Gibson & Jay Nady

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Chuck Giampa, Robert Hoyle Judges: Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Ernie Jauregui

Ringside Doctors: Rodney Courson, William Berliner, Anthony Ruggeroli

Ring Announcer: Brian Winters
Promoter: Avi Resort & Casino
Matchmaker: Zeferino Ramirez

Waterinaker. Zererine Namiez						
Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
DUNCAN I. DOKIWARI Las Vegas, NV	Dokiwari won by TKO 1:39 of the 4 <sup>th</sup> round.	NV048281		10/15/72	235	Suspend Palms until 01/01/2007 No contact until 12/23/06
WILLIAM L. PALMS Jersey City, NJ	**Dokiwari wins vacant WBC US/NBC Heavyweight Title	NJ048741	10	10/06/72	262	Referee: Jay Nady
CARLOS ALBERTO DE LEON, JR. Las Vegas, NV vs	De Leon won unanimous decision.  DE LEON JR MULLER  78-74; 78-74; 80-72  C. Giampa – R. Hoyle – A. Byrd	PR054452	8	04/27/79	166	Suspend Muller until 01/01/2007 No contact until 12/23/06 Laceration under left eye
TEDDY DON MULLER Moline, IL	**De Leon wins WBC US/NBC Super Middleweight Elimination Bout	IL048528		09/02/72	165.75	Referee: Toby Gibson
WILLIE ALBERT STEWART Las Vegas, NV	Stewart won by unanimous decision.	NV050326		07/20/71	171	Stewart must renew his Federal Id card with Nevada before next fight.
WILLIAM L. GILL Toms River, NJ	STEWART - GILL 59-55; 59-55; 60-54 C. Giampa – D. Shirley – G. Trowbridge	NJ070641	6	02/06/78	173	Referee: Jay Nady
DON JUAN W. FUTRELL Las Vegas, NV	Futrell won by unanimous decision.	NV044533		08/20/74	144.75	
FRANCISCO MALDONADO Lakeside, CA	FUTRELL - MALDONADO 60-54; 58-56; 60-54 R. Hoyle – P. Smith – A. Byrd	NV028731	6	10/04/71	151.5	Referee: Toby Gibson
JOSHUA JAMES MYERS Las Vegas, NV vs	Myers won by TKO 1:47 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> round.	CO072553	4	10/24/84	155.5	COVERDALE – PRO DEBUT Suspend Coverdale until left eye is cleared by Dr.
CHARLES WILLIAM COVERDALE Kingman, AZ		AZ074230	7	11/09/84	158	Referee: Jay Nady